DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NO.:

CONTRACT NO.

Page 10of 4

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

June 10, 2014
1 (FINAL)
Contract K-1213-92

PROJECT: _High Pressure Plane Waterline Improvements
CONTRACTOR: Matthews Trenching Company, Inc.
PO Box 15479, Oklahoma City, OK 73155
Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 240 calendar days $1,256,224.50
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 69 calendar days -$44,016.00
REVISED AMOUNT: 309 calendar days $1.212,208.50
ORIGINAL START DATE: March 25, 2013
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: November 20, 2013
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:  November 20, 2013
NEW COMPLETION DATE: January 28, 2014
DESCRIPTION: $ Increase $ Decrease
Substitute eight 16-inch and four 24-inch Pratt
Butterfly Valves for eight 16-inch and four 24-
inch Mueller Gate Valves (see Attachment 1). $0.00 -$28,000.00
Modify interconnection between existing and
proposed 16-inch and 24-inch piping and
eliminate valve vault at Water Treatment
Plant; extend 24-inch boring at Robinson to
avoid gas line and other related work. (see
Attachment 2 for cost breakdown). Extend
contract time by 15 calendar days to account
for delay resulting from these changes. $32,545.00 $0.00
Reconcile “as-bid" to "as-built" quantities.
Extend contract time by 54 calendar days to
account for delay in completion of pressure
testing and bacteriological testing during
eriods of peak demand in summer months, $0.00 -$48,561.00
/]
SUBMITTED BY Date: /4~ ¥

CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY

Matthe encin?mpany |

Date: 5%’/5'—//}‘{

UTILITIES ENGINEER:

APPROVED AS TO

MarFE Daniels, Norman Utilities Authority

Date:

FORM AND LEGALITY:

ACCEPTED BY

City Attorney

Date:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Chairman



Contract K-1213-92
Change Order No. 1 (Final)

Page 2 of 4
o - Attachment 1 1 [
. [ | | ] _
N Original Contract Change Proposal No. 1
|ltem| Item Description Unit] Qty. | Unit Price Cost | Qty. | UnitPrice [  Cost
|
| 1/MOBILIZATION ] LS 1| $15,000.00/  $15,000.00 0| $15,000.00] $0.00|
| 2 CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS| 1| $7,500.00]  $7,500.00 0|  $7,500.00 $0.00|
| 3|TRAFFIC CONTROL LS| 1] $57250.00 $5,250.00 0|  $5250.00]  $0.00]
4|/EROSION CONTROL LS 1] $2,500.00 $2,500.00 0/ $2,500.00,  $0.00|
5 TRENCH SAFETY LS 1] $2,500.00 $2,500.00) | 0]  $2,500.000  $0.00
6|SITE CLEARING AC| 065 $18,000.00 $11,700.00 | 0| $18,000.00 $0.00
7|OPEN CUT 12-INCH PVC PIPE LF| 75 $50.00]  $3,750.00 0 $50.00 $0.00]
~ 8|OPEN CUT 16-INCH PVC PIPE LF | 5,900 $50.00| $295,000.00 0 $50.00 $0.00|
~9|OPEN CUT 24-INCH PVC PIPE LF | 3,200 $86.00| $275,200.00 0 $86.00 $0.00|
10/BORING 16-INCH PVC PIPE WITH STEEL CASING | LF | 84 $365.00]  $23,360.00 0 $365.00 $0.00
| 11/BORING 24-INCH PVC PIPE WITH STEEL CASING | LF | 183 $590.00| $107,970.00 ol $590.00 $0.00
~ 12/6-INCH GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA| 1] $950.00 $950.00 0 $950.00 $0.00
" 13[12-INCH GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 2| $2,250.00]  $4,500.00 0|  $2,250.00 $0.00
| 14|16-INCH GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 8|  $6,500.00  $52,000.00 -8]  $6,500.00 -552,000.00
15/24-INCH GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 4| $17,500.00/  $70,000.00 4| $17,500.00] -$70,000.00|
16/1-INCH AIR RELIEF VALVE & VAULT EA 1] $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0|  $5000.00]  $0.00|
17/2-INCH AIR RELIEF VALVE & VAULT EA 1] $5,500.00 §5,500.00 | 0  $5500.00)  $0.00
18[16" X 16" TAPPING SLEEVE EA 1| $17,500.00] $17,500.00, | 0| $17,50000'  $0.00]
19/6-INCH 45" BEND EA 1 $350.00 $350.00 0 $350.00 $0.00]
~ 20|12-INCH 45° BEND EA 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0|  $1,500.00 $0.00]
 21[16-INCH 22-1/2" BEND EA| 23 52,000.00] $46,000.00 0| $2,000.00 $0.00
22|16-INCH 45° BEND EA| 12| $2,500.00] $30,000.00 0]  $2,500.00 $0.00
23|24-INCH 22-1/2" BEND EA| 12| $3,250.00] $39,000.00 0| $3,250.00]  $0.00
~ 24|24-INCH 45° BEND EA| 10| $3,500.00] $35,000.00 0|  $3,500.00 $0.00]
~ 25[16” X 12" CROSS EA 1] $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0] $3,000.00 $0.00]
| 26|24” X 24" CROSS EA 1| $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0] $5,000.00| $0.00|
- 27|24” X 24" TEE i EA 1] $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0|  $3,000.00] $0.00]
28 24'X12°TEE - EA 1] $2,500.00 $2,500.00 0| $2,500.00 $0.00
29'16" X 8" TEE S EA 4/ $1,500,.00,  $6,000.00 0|  $1,500.00 $0.00
30,24" X 16" REDUCER - EA 2| $2,000.00 $4,000.00| 0] $2,000.00 $0.00
31|16" X 12" REDUCER - EA 3] $1,000.00 $3,000.00 0|  $1,000.00 $0.00
 32[12"X6"REDUCER EA 1 $500.00]  $500.00 0] $500.00 $0.00
~ 33/8” X 6" REDUCER i EA 4 $400.00 $1,600.00 0 $400.00 ~ §0.00
| 34/12" PLUG EA| 2 $350.00]  $700.00 0 $350.00 $0.00
35 24" PLUG , EA| 1]  $1,200.00 $1,200.00 0] $1,200.00 $0.00
| 36|SINGLE SHORT SERVICE CONNECTION EA 5 $750.00 $3,750.00] 0 $750.00 $0.00
37|SINGLE LONG SERVICE CONNECTION EA 5| $2,000.00]  $10,000.00 0] $2,000.00 $0.00
~ 38|METER INSTALLATION EA| 10| $1,500.00] §15,000.00 0|  $1,500.00 $0.00
39/METER BOX EA[ 10 $250.00 $2,500.00 0 $250.00| $0.00]
40 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EA| 5| $3750.00] §18,750.00 0] $3,750.00 ~ $0.00|
41|VALVE VAULT EA 1] $40,000.00]  $40,000.00 0| $40,00000  $0.00
42 |FENCE RELOCATION LF 2,176 §15.00]  $32,640.00] 0 $1500  $0.00
43|ASPHALT DRIVE REPAIR [sY| =29 $130.00 $3,770.00] 0 $130.00| $0.00
'44|CONCRETE DRIVE REPAIR [sy] 21 $135.00 $2,835.00] 0 $135.00f  $0.00
45|GRAVEL DRIVE REPAIR SY| 39 §35.00 $1,365.00 0 $35.00 50.00
46|CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT LF | 50 $60.00 $3,000.00 0 $60.00( $0.00
~ 47|SEEDING AC 4| $2,500.00] $10,500.00 | 0] $2500.00 $0.00]
48 SLAB SODDING SY 4,114 $4.25| $17.48450 | 0 $4.25| $0.00]
~ 49/10-INCH RIP RAP, TYPE 1 SY| 28 $75.00 $2,100.00 0 $75.00| '$0.00
50 PISINFECTION LS 1| $2,500.00/  $2,500.00 0| $2,500.00 ~$0.00]
| 51 PRESSURE TESTING LS 1] $2,500.00 $2,500.00 0| $2,50000,  $0.00|
14A|16-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE W/ BOX EA 0] $5,500.00 $0.00 8| $550000  $44,000.00
" 15A|24-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE W/ BOX EA| 0| §12,500.00 $0.00 4| $12,500.00| $50,000.00
L LS 1] $0.00| $0.00| 0] $0.00 $0.00
- ~ | Original Contract = $1,256,224.50| | = -
5 - ] Net Change ffr Change Proposal No. 1] -$28,000.00]
| _ ' [




Contract K-1213-92
Change Order No. 1 (Final)

Page 3 of 4
1 o Attachment 2 o -
- o i s | AT
o ] B Original Contract Change Proposal No. 2 |
Item | ftem Description Unit Price T l UnitPrice |  Cost
- 1|MOBILIZATION $15,000.00 $15,000.00 o 0 $_15,000.00 7 $0.00
~ 2/CONSTRUCTION STAKING $7,500.00 $7,500.00] 0 7,500.00 ~$0.00|
~ 3|TRAFFIC CONTROL ~ $5,250.00 $5,250.00 ) 5,250.00 $0.00
| 4 EROSION CONTROL $2,500.00 $2,500.00 | 0 $2,500.00 $0.00]
5/ TRENCH SAFETY $2,500.00 $2,500.00 | 0| $2,500.00] $0.00
| 6/SITE CLEARING ) $18,000.00 $11,700.00 | 0] $18,000.00 $0.00}
__7|OPEN CUT 12-INCH PVC PIPE 550.00]  $3,750.00 | o ~$50.00 $0.00
_B/OPEN CUT 16-INCH PVC PIPE $50.00{ $295,000.00 ] -50 $50.00 -$2,500.00]
~ 9[OPEN CUT 24-INCH PVC PIPE $86.00| $275,200.00 [ 160 $86.00]  $13,760.00
10[BORING 16-INCH PVC PIPE WITH STEEL CASING $365.00]  $23,360.00 [ o $365.00] $0.00
“11|BORING 24-INCH PVC PIPE WITH STEEL CASING ~ $590.00| $107,970.00 114 $590.00 $8,250.00
12|6-INCH GATE VALVE W/ BOX $950.00 $950.00] | o $950.00 $0.00]
13/12-INCH GATE VALVE W/ BOX $2,250.00]  $4,500.00) 1] $2,250.00 $2,250.00]
14/16-INCH GATE VALVE W/ BOX $6,500,00 $52,000.00! 0 $6,500.00 $0.00
15/24-INCH GATE VALVE W/ BOX $17,500.00|  $70,000.00 | 0] $17,500.00] $0.00
'16/1-INCH AIR RELIEF VALVE & VAULT $5,000.00 $5,000.00 - 0]  $5,000.00 $0.00
17| 2 INCH AIR RELIEF VALVE & VAULT $5,500.00 $5,500.00 0 $5,500.00] $0.00|
18/16" X 18" TAPPING SLEEVE $17,500.00]  $17,500.00 0| $17,500.00 $0.00
_ 19]6-INCH 45° BEND _ $350.00| $350.00 o o $350.00] $0.00
20[12-INCH 45" BEND $1,500.00 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00| $1,500.00
~ 21[16-INCH 22-1/2° BEND $2,000.00]  $46,000.00 — 0| $2,000.00 $0.00
22|16-INCH 45" BEND $2,500.00)  $30,000.00 2| $2,500.00 $5,000.00
23|24-INCH 22-1/2° BEND $3,250,00]  $39,000.00 0| $3,250.00
24|24 INCH 45° BEND $3,500.00/  $35,000.00 | 3] $3,500.00
16" X 12" CROSS. ~$3,000.00 $3,000.00] | o] $3,000.00
1 26/24" X 24” "CROSS $5,000.00 $5,000.00] 0] ~ $5,000.00
27 24"X 24" TEE 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 1] $3,000.00 $3,000.00]
28/24" X 12' TEE 1] $2,500.00 $2,500.00 1] $2,500.00 $2,500.00
29/16" X 8" TEE 4 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 0 $1,500.00 $0.00
130/24" X 16" REDUCER 2 $2,000.00  $4,000.00 - 1] $2,000.00]  $2,000.00]
) 16" X 12" REDUCER 3 $1,000.00 $3,000.00f 0 $1,000.00 $0 00
32 1;X 6" REDUCER 1 $500.00 $500.00 0 $500.00 $0.00]
338" X6 REDUCER 4 $400.00 $1,600.00 0 $400.00 $0.00|
34/12" PLUG 2 $350.00 $700.00 0 $350.00 $0.00
3524"PLUG 1] $1,200.00]  $1,200.00 11l $1,200.00 $1,200.00
36|SINGLE SHORT SERVICE CONNECTION 5 $750.00 $3,750.00| 0 $750.00 $0.00
37|SINGLE LONG SERVICE CONNECTICON 5[ $2,000.00]  $10,000.00] 0|  $2,000.00] $0.00
38 METER INSTALLATION 10| $1,500.00] $15,000.00 ol $1,500.00]  $0.00]
~ 39|METER BOX 10 $250.00 $2,500.00 0 $250. OO $0.00
40}FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 5 $3,750.00 $18,750.00 0 $3,750.00 ~_$o0.00
41 |VALVE VAULT - 1] $40,000.00]  $40,000.00 -1|  $40,000.00] -$40,000.00
42|FENCE RELOCATION ] $156.00 $32,640.00 0 $15.00 $0.00
 43|ASPHALT DRIVE REPAIR $130.00 $3,770.00 0|  $130.00 $0.00
) 44 CONCRETE DRIVE REPAIR $135.00 $2,835.00 0 $135.00 $0.00
~45|GRAVEL DRIVE REPAIR $35.00 $1,365.00 o $35.00 $0.00|
46 CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT $60.00 $3,000.00 0 $60.00! $0.00
47 SEEDING $2,500.00 $10,500.00 0 $2,500.00 ~_$%0.00
48/SLAB SODDING $4.25]  $17,484.50 o $4.25 $0.00|
49/10-INCH RIP RAP, TYPE 1 $75.00 $2,100.00 0 $75.00 $0.00
50| DISINFECTION B 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 0 $2,500,00 $0.00]
PRESSURE TESTING 1 $2,500.00f  $2,500.00 0 $2,500.00 ~ $0.00
14A[16-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE W/ BOX 0|  $5500.00| $0.00 0|  $5500.00] $0.00]
15A|24-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE W/ BOX 0! $12,500.00) $0.00 0| $12,500.00 $0.00
NEW|24-INCH SOLID SLEEVE 0| $3,000.00 $0.00 ~ | 1] $3,000.00[  $3.000.00]
NEW|24-INCH DRESSER COUPLING 0 $2,400.00 $0.00 2 $2,400.00 $4,800.00]
NEW/12x10 REDUCER 0 $500.00 $0.00 1 $500.00 $500.00
|NEW|12X8 BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY WITH VALVE 0| $5,000.00 0.00 ~ | 1] $5000.00  $5,000.00]
NEW | 12X8 SWIVEL TEE 0] $1,000.00 0.00 - 1] $1,000.00  $1,000.00]
NEW|CORE 36-INCH HOLE IN VAULT 0 $1,500.00 30,00 - 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
NEW | WALL SLEEVE WITH LINK SEAL 0 $1,500.00 $0.00 I $1,500.00 $1,500.00]
'NEW 24-INCH DIP FLANGED BY PLAIN END 0 $450.00 $0.00 | 95 $450.00 $4,275.00
| NEW|REMOVE EXISTING PIPE AND FITTINGS 0|  $3,500.00 $0.00 | 1] $3,500.00]  $3,500.00
i 0 $0.00 $0.00 | o ~ $000  $0.00|
| Original Contract = $1,256,224.50 i ) ]
. B Net Change for Change Proposal No. 2| $32,545.00




Contract K-1213-92
Change Order No. 1 (Final)

Page 4 of 4

e o Attachment 3 -
| | [
-+ ST e - 1 e
| Adjusted Contract ] ___Reconciliation Change Proposal No. 3
| [ Final | Adjusted | T
| ltem J } tem Description Unit| Qty. | Unit Price |_ Cost Qty. | Qty. Unit Price | Cost |
| |
| ‘ i R
1/MOBILIZATION Ls| 1| $15000.00] $15,000.00 10 $15,000.00/ $0.00
~ 2|CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS| 1] $7,500.00 $7,500.00 1l 0|  $7.500.00 $0.00
3/ TRAFFIC CONTROL | Ls 1 $5,250.00 $5,250.00| 1] 0|  $5,250.00 $0.00,
| 4 EROSION ‘CONTROL LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 1 0 $2,500.00 $0.00
| 5]TRENCH SAFETY LS 1] $2,500.00 $2,500.00 o 0] $2,500.00, 3000
_ 6/SITE CLEARING AC| 065 $18,000.00] $11,700.00 1 0| $18,000.00 $0.00
| 7/OPEN CUT 12-INCH PVC PIPE LF| 75 $50.00 $3,750.00 88 13] $50.00 $650,00
— 8|OPEN CUT 16-INCH PVC PIPE - | LF 5,850 $50.00] $292,500.00 5,850 0 $50.00| $0.00
~ 8/OPEN CUT 24-INCH PVC PIPE LF | 3,360 $86.00| $288,960.00 ~ [3.209 -151 $86.00| -$12,986.00
10/ BORING 18-INCH PVC PIPE WITH STEEL CASING LF 64| $365.00 $23,360.00) 71) 7 $365.00 $2,555.00
11 BORING 24-INCH PVC PIPE WITH STEEL CASING LF | 197 $590.00| $116,230.00 239 42 $590.00 $24,780.00,
12[6-INCH GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 1 $950.00 $950.00 [ s] 4 $950.00 $3,800.00
13|12-INCH GATE VALVE W/ BOX ) EA 3 $2,250.00 $6,750.00 | 4 1 $2,250.00 $2,250.00|
14|16-INCH GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA| 0]  $6,500.00 §0.00] 1 1] $6,500.00 $6,500.00]
15|24-INCH GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 0| $17,500.00 $0.00 0 0| $17,500.00 $0.00]
| 16|1-INCH AIR RELIEF VALVE & VAULT ] EA 1| $5,00000  $5,000.00 1 0|  $5,000.00 $0.00|
| 17[2-INCH AIR RELIEF VALVE & VAULT ~|EA il $5500.00,  $5,500.00] 2] 1| $5,500.00 $5,500.00
~_18|16" X 16" TAPPING SLEEVE EA 1| $17,500.00]  $17,500.00 1 0| $17,500.00 $0.00
T19]6-INCH 45' BEND - EA 1 $350.00 $350.00 1 0 $350.00 $0.00
12-INCH 45° BEND EA 2| $1,500.00]  $3,000.00 | s 1] $1,500.00]  $1,500.00
16-INCH 22-1/2° BEND EA| 23 $2,000.00 $46,000.00 11 -12 '$2,000.00| -$24,000,00
16-INCH 45" BEND _ EA| 14|  $2,500.00] $35,000.00 13 -] $2,500,00]  -$2,500.00
| 24-INCH 22-1/2° BEND B EA | 12 $3,250.00 $34,000.00 8 -4 $3,250.00| -$13,000.00
24-INCH 45" BEND EA 13 $3,500.00 $45,500.00] 10 -3 $3,500.00, -$10,500.00
16" X 12" CROSS B | EA 1] $3,000.00]  $3,000.00] 1 0| $3,000.00 $0.00]
24" X 24” CROSS EA 1 $5,000.00]  $5,000.00] ) K 0| $5,000.00 $0.00
24" X 24" TEE EA 2| $3,000.00]  $6,000.00 2 0| $3,000.00 $0.00|
124" X 12" TEE EA 2 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 2 0 $2,500.00 $0.00]
116" X 8" TEE - - EA 4| $1,500.00,  $6,000.00 . .3 -1|  $1,500.00]  -81,500.00
0/24" X 16" REDUCER EA 3| $2,000.00]  $5,000.00| 4] 1| $2,000.00  $2,000.00]
" X 12" REDUCER EA 3| $1,000.00]  $3,000.00] 3 0| $1,000.00 ~$0.00]
2,12 X 6" REDUCER EA 1 $500.00 $500.00| 4 3 $500.00 $1,500.00]
3|8" X 6" REDUCER EA| 4 $400.00 $1,600.00| 3 -1 $400.00 -$400.00
12" PLUG B a EA 2 $350.00 $700.00 1 -1 $350.00 -$350.00
24" PLUG ) _ ] EA| 2| $1,200.00 $2,400.00 2 0] $1,20000]  $0.00
SINGLE SHORT SERVICE CONNECTION EA| 5 $750.00 $3,750.00 0| -5 $750.00 -$3,750.00
SINGLE LONG SERVICE CONNECTION EA 5 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 1] -4 $2,000.00,  -$8,000.00
METER INSTALLATION EA 10 $1,500.00 $15,000.00 ol -10 $1,500.00) -$15,000.00
METER BOX | EA 10 $250,00 $2,500.00 0 -10 $250.00|  -$2,500.00]
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY ] EA 5] $3750.00] $18,750.00 4 -1|  $3,750.00|  -$3,750.00
VALVE VAULT ] EA 0, $40,000.00 $0.00/ 0 0| $40,000.00 $0. 00
FENCE RELOCATION LF 2,176 $15.00 $32,640.00 B 937| -1,239| $15.00 -$18 585.00
3 ASPHALT DRIVE REPAIR . i} SY 29 $130.00 $3,770.00 29| 0 $130.00)  $0.00
'CONCRETE DRIVE REPAIR SY 21| $135.00 $2,835.00 21 0 ~ $135.000 %000
GRAVEL DRIVE REPAIR ] sy | 39 $35.00]  $1,365.00 ~ 39 0 $35.00 0,00
CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT LF 50 $60.00 $3,000.00 50 0 $60.00 $0.00
|SEEDING AC | 420  $2,500.00| $10,500.00 4 0] $2,500.00 ~$0.00
__48|SLAB SODDING. [ sY [4,114] $4.25|  $17,484.50 8,114 4,000 $4.25|  $17,000.00
~ 49/10-INCH RIP RAP, TYPE 1 SY| 28| $75.00 $2,100.00 28 0 $75.00f $0.00
50|DISINFECTION LS 1| $2,500.00)  $2,500.00 1 0] $2,500.00| $0.00
51|PRESSURE TESTING ] - LS| 1| $2,500.00]  $2,500.00 1 0| $2,500.00  $0.00
| 14A16-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE W/ BOX EA 8| $5500.00] $44,000.00 8 0|  $5,500.00 $0.00]
| 15A|24-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE W/ BOX EA | 4| $12,500.00 $50,000.00 4 0 $12,500.00 $0j}07
NEW|24-INCH SOLID SL!EEVE EA 1) $3,000.00| $3,000.00 1 0| $3,000.00 $0.00
NEW! 24-INCH DRESSER COUPLING - EA 2 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 2 0 $2,400.00 ~ $0.00
‘NEW!12x10 REDUCER i EA K $500.00 $500.00 1] 0 $500,00 $0.00
NEW | 12X8 BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY WITH VALVE ) EA 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 11 0 $5,000.00 $0.00
NEW|12X6 SWIVEL TEE - EA| 1] $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1] 0| $1,00000  $0.00
NEW|CORE 36- INCH HOLE IN VAULT LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00] 1 0] $1,500.00 $0.00
NEW |WALL SLEEVE WITH LINK SEAL LS 1] $1,500.00 $1,500.00 [ 1 0 $1,50000] $0.00
NEW 24-INCH DIP FLANGED BY PLAIN END _ILF 9.5 $450.00| $4,275.00 10.0 0.5 $450.00| $225.00
NEW| REMOVE EXISTING PIPE AND FITTINGS |Ls] 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 1 Q $3,500.00 $0.00
| Adjusted Contract with Change Proposals Nos. 1 and 2 = $1,260,769.50 | ]
I | ) ~ Reconcilation Change Proposal No. 3=/ -§48,561.00
B Revised Contract =| $1,212,208.50|
l




	Change Order K-1213-92
	Change Order No. 1 K-1213-92

